
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  September 15, 2025 

Re: Boone County Public Health Services Agreement Amendment One 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign Amendment One to the agreement with 

Boone County for Public Health Services for calendar year 2025.  

 

 

The City of Columbia has an ongoing agreement with Boone County for the provision of 

public health services to Boone County residents living outside of the Columbia City limits. To 

better align with the City’s fiscal year, this amendment allows for the City and the County to 

complete the financial reconciliation by December 31, 2025. There are no other changes to 

the contract.  

 

 

Short-Term Impact: There are no fiscal impacts to this amendment. 

Long-Term Impact: None 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Safe Neighborhoods, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: 

Not Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

Date Action 

3/03/2025 B35-25 An ordinance authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri 

for 2025 public health services. B35-25 

2/5/2024 B13-24 An ordinance authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri 

for 2024 public health services. B13-24  

02/06/2023 B18-23 Authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri for 2023 

public health services. B18-23 

03/07/2022 B62-22 Authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri for 2022 

public health services. B62-22 

02/15/2021 B55-21 Authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri for public 

health services in 2021. B55-21 

02/03/2020 B19-20 Authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri for public 

health services in 2020. B19-20 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7138082&GUID=A4D4C76A-6A1F-488F-A0F3-D124A83F86AF&Options=ID|Text|&Search=b35-25
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6477136&GUID=E1BCFD19-CFE2-4186-A0B3-7A043AFB357B&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5994059&GUID=2230AFF5-D069-4E0D-BAF5-F22319A309EF&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5458837&GUID=60572972-A2F4-4BC0-A636-655ACCC2A722&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=4769537&GUID=0D72D453-87B2-4F08-AFB7-4C2A221422B0&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=4308599&GUID=79A671E5-4430-4FCA-A87D-02B5DFA098C8&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

04/01/2019 B75-19 Repealing Ordinance No. 023778 which authorized an agreement 

with Boone County, Missouri for public health services; authorizing a revised 

agreement. B75-19 

02/04/2019 B26-19 Authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri for public 

health services. B26-19 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 
 

Suggested Council Action 

https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3889594&GUID=9D77C798-B116-402B-B9F2-F6EFA94AC8CD&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3838767&GUID=2901BBA9-85E3-4810-9F8C-462FD561EEA4&Options=ID|Text|&Search=boone+county+public+health+services+agreement

